Department

Community Health

Education

Environmental Quality

Flight Date

10/8/09 - 10/8/09

10/13/09 - 10/13/09

11/13/09 - 11/13/09

10/21/09 - 10/21/09

10/13/09 - 10/13/09

11/10/09 - 11/10/09

11/24/09 - 11/24/09

Public Act 116 of 2009
Section 383
Michigan Department of Transportation

Nancy Carter
Matt Richardson
Cheryl Celestin
Jeff Spitzey
Martha McGraw
Kathy Stiffler
George Baker
Rebecca Start

Dr. Robert Grier
Vicki Jenks
William Young
Kyle Vanotchten

Joshua Burt
Laurie Maki

Linda Forward

Gary Kohlhepp
Bill Taft

Alvin Lam
William Diamond

Rob Schmeiling

Joan Park

Kevin King
Jerry Avery

Reporting Period: 10/01/2009 to 12/31/2009
Passenger(s)

Trip / Path

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/DEQ)

Marquette-Lansing-Marquette

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ DCH)

Marquette-Escanaba-Kalamazoo-Lansing-
Kalamazoo-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette
(shared w/DOT)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Aircraft
Type
BE200

BE200

BE58

BE58

BE200

BE58

BE58

At Flight Cost

$2,708.20

$1,354.10

$1,106.00

$1,106.00

$1,354.10

$526.66

$1,066.50



Labor & Economic Growth

Management & Budget

Michigan Economic
Development Corporation

Michigan State University

12/1/09 - 12/1/09

12/2/09 - 12/3/09

12/17/09 - 12/17/09

11/9/09 - 11/9/09

10/14/09 - 10/15/09

10/5/09 - 10/5/09

12/7/09 - 12/8/09

10/9/09 - 10/10/09

10/23/09 - 10/23/09

Mark Mitchell
Dan Dell
Alvin Lam
Vince Hellwig
Hal Fitch

Bill Taft

Don DeGrand

Clifton Clark
Kikumi Smith
Mark Petrie

Jeremy Westcott
Kerry Nobach
Tracy McDowell
Jim Davis

Bill Parker

Kerry Nobach
Tonya Young
Brad Shouldice
Jim Davis

Harold Belcher

Mandy Rossman
Daiva Devereau
Greg Main

Ted Gill
Mark Staten

Harlon Barnett
Mark Staten

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Escanaba-Lansing (shared w/DOT)

Marquette-Lansing-Marquette

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/DOT)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/DNR)

Lansing-Houghton Hancock-Escanaba-
Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Columbus,OH-Cincinnati,OH-
Columbus,OH-Champaign,IL-Lansing

Lansing-Akron,OH-Warren,OH-Lansing

BE200

BE58

BE58

BE200

BE200

BE58

BE200

BE200

BE200

$3,024.45

$474.00

$1,027.00

$2,379.93

$2,854.52

$306.12

$3,988.00

$5,147.10

$2,705.23



10/28/09 - 10/29/09

11/6/09 - 11/6/09

12/5/09 - 12/5/09

12/15/09 - 12/15/09

12/15/09 - 12/15/09

Natural Resources 10/5/09 - 10/5/09

10/7/09 - 10/8/09

Kalin Lucas
Matt Larson
Alyssa Dehaan
Aisha Jefferson
Suzy Merchant
Tom lzzo

Jim Donatelli
Raymar Morgan

Ted Gill
Mark Staten
Dave Warner

Tom lzzo
Mike Garland

Patrick Narduzzi

Mark Dantonio
Nicholas Siatras

Rebecca Humphries

Sandra Clark
Phil Kwiatkowski

Ron Olson
Teresa Gloden
Rodney Stokes
Hurley Coleman
Keith Charters
Mary Brown
Sharon Schafer

Lansing-Chicago,IL-Lansing

Lansing-Lawrenceville, GA-Cordele,GA-
Lansing

Lansing-Akron,OH-Lansing

Lansing-Teterboro,NJ-Philadelphia,PA-

Lansing

Lansing-Traverse City-Chicago,IL-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/DMB)

Lansing-Saginaw-Traverse City-Ontonagon-
Traverse City-Saginaw-Lansing

NE200

BE200

BE200

BE200

BE200

BE58

BE200

$2,378.20

$6,278.10

$2,215.80

$6,094.70

$3,708.98

$760.38

$5,074.70



10/19/09 - 10/19/09 Mark Mackay Lansing-Marquette-Lansing BE200 $2,462.00
Amy Clark-Eagle
David Price
Larry Pedersen
Bill Sterrett
Lynne Boyd
Kelley Smith
David Neumann

11/19/09 - 11/19/09 Rebecca Humphries Lansing-Marquette-Lansing BE58 $1,027.00
Bruce Rasher

12/2/09 - 12/3/09  James Richardson Marquette-Houghton Hancock-Lansing- BE58 $1,848.00
Stacy Welling Houghton Hancock-Marquette

State Police 12/8/09 - 12/8/09  Myles McCormack Marquette-Lansing-Marquette BE58 $832.70
Stanley Rogers

12/17/09 - 12/17/09 Greg Michaud Lansing-Marquette-Lansing BE200 $1,780.00
Harris Edwards
Pam Matelski
Steve Bohr
Jesse Corneo

12/30/09 - 12/30/09 Sgt. Mic Benjamin Lansing-Marquette-Lansing BE200 $1,918.02
Jason Byrd
Dr. Robert Wolford
Jason Williams
Tom Draves
Lt. Dave Bower

Transportation 10/2/09 - 10/2/09  Ron Engle Lansing-Marquette-Lansing BE200 $2,462.00
Bob Norrito
Lisa Simmer
Irene Porter
Betsy Steudle
Kelly Crannell
Brad Davison



10/5/09 - 10/5/09

10/6/09 - 10/6/09

10/8/09 - 10/8/09

10/12/09 - 10/12/09

10/14/09 - 10/14/09

10/19/09 - 10/19/09

10/19/09 - 10/19/09

10/20/09 - 10/20/09

10/22/09 - 10/22/09

10/26/09 - 10/26/09

10/27/09 - 10/27/09

10/27/09 - 10/27/09

Tom Krashen
Matt Brinker

Mark Sandel
Dave Andrews
Manfred Stock

Bethany Matousek

Molly Lamrouex
William Ballard
Amanda Hopper

Randy Van Portfliet

Randy Van Portfliet

Bob Andrews
Patrick Frame
Lisa Simmer

Kelly Crannell

Betsy Steudle

Kelly Crannell
Bill Malinowski

John Orban
Dave Baker
Bob Kirn

Kenyon Steiner

Kelly Crannell
Dave Baker

Lansing-Lansing (training)

Lansing-Duluth,MN-Lansing

Lansing-Benton Harbor-Lansing

Lansing-Escanaba-Lansing
Lansing-Escanaba-Lansing

Lansing-Alpena-Lansing

Lansing-Gaylord-Lansing

Lansing-Grand Rapids-Rogers City-
St.Ignace-Grand Rapids-Lansing

Lansing-Lansing (maintenance test flight)
Lansing-Charlevoix-Lansing
Lansing-Gaylord-Rogers City-Cheboygen-
Harbor Springs-Charlevoix-Grayling-Lansing

(mission)

Lansing-Harbor Springs-Lansing

C206

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

C206

BE58

BE58

C206

BE58

BE58

$304.00

$1,777.50

$434.50

$908.50
$948.00

$671.50

$699.20

$1,264.00

$39.50
$790.40

$1,303.50

$820.80



10/27/09 - 10/27/09 Bob Slattery Lansing-Marquette-Lansing BE200 $2,585.10
Steve Warren
Marcelle Edington
Don Disselkoen
Roger Safford
Carmine Palombo
Bill Mcentee
Brian Sanada

10/28/09 - 10/28/09 Dave Baker Lansing-Traverse City-Lansing BE58 $612.50
10/29/09 - 10/29/09 Linda Atkinson Lansing-lron Mountain-Lansing BE58 $1,052.00
11/2/09 - 11/2/09  John Orban Lansing-Pontiac (reposition for maintenance) BE58 $118.50
11/2/09 - 11/2/09  John Orban Pontiac-Lansing (maintenance test flight & BE58 $237.00
aircraft reposition)
11/3/09 - 11/3/09  Jim Nestell Lansing-Pontiac-Lansing (reposition for BE58 $237.00
maintenance)
11/5/09 - 11/5/09  Linn Smith Lansing-Bellaire-Lansing C206 $632.00
11/6/09 - 11/6/09  Mike O'Malley Lansing-Gaylord-Grayling-Houghton Lake- C206 $1,064.00
Tony Aderman West Branch-Gaylord-Lansing

Molly Lamrouex

11/9/09 - 11/9/09  Randy Coller Lansing-Alma-East Jordan-Boyne Falls- C206 $820.80
Boyne City-Lansing

11/9/09 - 11/9/09  Brian Rochon Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared BE200 $205.17
w/DLEG)

11/9/09 - 11/9/09  Brian Rochon Lansing-Marquette (aircraft reposition) BE58 $592.50



11/9/09 - 11/9/09

11/9/09 - 11/9/09

11/9/09 - 11/9/09

11/10/09 - 11/10/09

11/10/09 - 11/10/09

11/18/09 - 11/19/09

11/23/09 - 11/23/09

11/25/09 - 11/25/09

11/29/09 - 11/30/09

12/1/09 - 12/1/09

12/1/09 - 12/1/09

12/2/09 - 12/2/09

Ed Timpf

Jim Normandin
Vijay Jagdale
Scott Wager

Rick Hammond
Ken Schnepp
John Orban

Ken Schnepp
John Orban

Randy Van Portfliet

Dan Sprosty
Kenyon Steiner

Mike Soper

Kenyon Steiner

Brad Davison
Kelly Crannell
Irene Porter

Matt Brinker
Tom Krashen

Kirk Steudle
Juan Zapata

Kelly Crannell
Bob Noritto

Rick Carlson
Tara Ball

Lansing-Sault Ste. Marie-Lansing

Lansing-Pontiac-Lansing (reposition aircraft
for maintenance)

Pontiac-Lansing (maintenance test flight /
aircraft reposition)
Marquette-Escanaba-Kalamazoo-Lansing-
Kalamazoo-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette

(shared w/DEQ)

Lansing-Saginaw-Oscoda-Bad Axe-Saginaw-
Lansing (mission)

Lansing-Mackinac Island-Drummond Island-
Newberry-Manistique-Beaver Island-
Marquette-Lansing(mission)

Lansing-Escanaba-Iron Mountain-Lansing

Lansing-Lansing (training)

Lansing-Houghton Hancock-Lansing
Lansing-Big Rapids-Lansing

Lansing-lronwood-Lansing

Lansing-Lansing (training)

BE200

BE58

BES58

BE58

C206

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

C206

BE58

C206

$2,238.90

$276.50

$434.50

$526.68

$668.80

$1,729.50

$1,145.50

$553.00

$1,453.00
$364.80

$1,501.00

$364.80



12/2/09 - 12/3/09

12/3/09 - 12/3/09

12/9/09 - 12/10/09

12/10/09 - 12/10/09

12/11/09 - 12/11/09

12/16/09 - 12/16/09

12/17/09 - 12/17/09

12/21/09 - 12/21/09

Steve Earl
Dan Hamlin
Gian Taneja
Mark Haas
Jan Pohl
Murray Wikol

Randy VanPortfliet

Tom Krashen

Mark Dontje
Molly Lamroeux

Rick Carlson
Kenyon Steiner

Kenyon Steiner

Lansing-Escanaba-Lansing (shared w/DEQ)

Lansing-St. Ignace-Lansing

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing-Escanaba-
Marquette

Lansing-Ypsilanti-Lansing (safety seminar)

Lansing-Muskegon-Lansing

Lansing-Lansing (currency flight)
Lansing-Bellaire-Lansing (mission)

Lansing-Newberry-Houghton Lake-Bad Axe-
Lansing (mission)

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

$1,492.00

$1,738.00

$1,106.00

$276.50

$410.00

$79.00
$592.50

$1,303.50



